

1709, route 133, C.P./P.O. Box 2002 Grand-Barachois, NB E4P 8V1

T. 506.532.0730 F. 506.532.0735 info@beaubassinest.ca

PRESS RELEASE

Wednesday, February 19, 2020

Beaubassin-est donates \$ 4,195 to the Shemogue Golden Age Club

The Beaubassin-est Rural Community made a donation of \$ 4,195 to the Shemogue Golden Age Club at the regular meeting on Tuesday, February 18. This money will be used to finance the improvement of the building's heating and air conditioning system, by repairing the heat pump in the basement.

The Shemogue Golden Age Club serves as a warming center for Beaubassin-est in the event of an emergency such as a prolonged power outage, so it is essential that the heating and air conditioning system be functional. In addition, the Club offers a variety of activities for our residents, in addition to serving our citizens who wish to organize meetings or activities.

"Council members are very happy to be able to contribute to this project which will have a beneficial impact for the users of the Club", indicates the mayor of Beaubassin-est, Ronnie Duguay. "We are very proud to continue to develop partnerships with our community centers which provide essential services for our population."



-30-

From left to right: Ronnie Duguay, Mayor of Beaubassin-est, Roseline Cormier, Director of the Shemogue Golden Age Club, and Patsy Ouellette, Secretary of the Shemogue Golden Age Club.





1709, route 133, C.P./P.O. Box 2002 Grand-Barachois, NB E4P 8V1

T. 506.532.0730 F. 506.532.0735 info@beaubassinest.ca

For more information:

Yves M. Leger Chief Administrative Officer / Clerk

Phone: (506) 532-0730 Fax: (506) 532-0735

Email: yves.leger@beaubassinest.ca

Web: beaubassin.ca

Facebook: @Beaubassinest

